
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 22 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009198 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar 12 2018 
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL5006
HWY :SR 000,005,096
TITLE :SR 96

I-5 INTERCHANGE VIC TO SR 9 VIC
PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
17A004 (REV. 2/6/2018) 

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2018
11:30

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0096(005)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

REDMOND   WA  980528566

ATTN: ASPHALT PAVING - LYNNWOO
CADMAN MATERIALS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

044002CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE

EVERETT   WA  982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 66.67 % 47.06 %

850,000.00 340,000.00 750,000.00 240,000.00510,000.00

50.0000
2 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

859.0000 S.Y. 100.00 % 110.0000 340.00 %

42,950.00 21,475.00 94,490.00 73,015.00
25.0000

21,475.00

23.0000
3 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER 

1316.0000 L.F. 91.67 % 18.0000 50.00 %

30,268.00 14,476.00 23,688.00 7,896.00
12.0000

15,792.00

52.5000
4 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB 

112.0000 L.F. 250.00 % 18.0000 20.00 %

5,880.00 4,200.00 2,016.00 336.00
15.0000
1,680.00

745.0000
5 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 

5.0000 S.Y. 2,880.00 % 260.0000 940.00 %

3,725.00 3,600.00 1,300.00 1,175.00
25.0000
125.00

70.0000
6 REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND 

315.0000 S.Y. 268.42 % 14.0000 -26.32 %

22,050.00 16,065.00 4,410.00 -1,575.00
19.0000
5,985.00

18.2500
7 REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB 

2300.0000 L.F. 265.00 % 5.0000 0.00 %

41,975.00 30,475.00 11,500.00 0.00
5.0000

11,500.00

5.7000
8 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

520.0000 L.F. 14.00 % 7.5000 50.00 %

2,964.00 364.00 3,900.00 1,300.00
5.0000

2,600.00

300.0000
9 REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 

2.0000 EACH 20.00 % 400.0000 60.00 %

600.00 100.00 800.00 300.00
250.0000
500.00

7.8000
10 REMOVING GUIDE POST 

77.0000 EACH -22.00 % 10.0000 0.00 %

600.60 -169.40 770.00 0.00
10.0000
770.00
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PREPARATION

50.0000
11 REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 

46.6000 HUND -66.67 % 180.0000 20.00 %

2,330.00 -4,660.00 8,388.00 1,398.00
150.0000
6,990.00

GRADING

173.5000
12 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

104.0000 C.Y. 131.33 % 150.0000 100.00 %

18,044.00 10,244.00 15,600.00 7,800.00
75.0000
7,800.00

59.0000
13 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

1607.0000 S.Y. 68.57 % 25.0000 -28.57 %

94,813.00 38,568.00 40,175.00 -16,070.00
35.0000

56,245.00

STOCKPILING

82.5000
14 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE IN STOCKPILE 

130.0000 C.Y. 10.00 % 40.0000 -46.67 %

10,725.00 975.00 5,200.00 -4,550.00
75.0000
9,750.00

STRUCTURE

468.0000
15 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BR. NO. 096/010

20.0000 S.F. 87.20 % 350.0000 40.00 %

9,360.00 4,360.00 7,000.00 2,000.00
250.0000
5,000.00

60.0000
16 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 096/010

94.0000 S.Y. 100.00 % 50.0000 66.67 %

5,640.00 2,820.00 4,700.00 1,880.00
30.0000
2,820.00

SURFACING

101.0000
17 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

32.0000 TON 68.33 % 100.0000 66.67 %

3,232.00 1,312.00 3,200.00 1,280.00
60.0000
1,920.00
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LIQUID ASPHALT

1,080.0000
18 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P 

60.0000 TON 26.32 % 850.0000 -0.58 %

64,800.00 13,500.00 51,000.00 -300.00
855.0000
51,300.00

19 CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,800.00 4,800.004,800.00

1,020.0000
20 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 

9.0000 TON -59.20 % 1,200.0000 -52.00 %

9,180.00 -13,320.00 10,800.00 -11,700.00
2,500.0000
22,500.00

BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT

1.8000
21 FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING 1/2 TO NO. 4

28570.0000 S.Y. 2.86 % 1.2500 -28.57 %

51,426.00 1,428.50 35,712.50 -14,285.00
1.7500

49,997.50

0.4200
22 FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENING NO. 4 TO 0

28570.0000 S.Y. 110.00 % 0.3000 50.00 %

11,999.40 6,285.40 8,571.00 2,857.00
0.2000

5,714.00

240.0000
23 ADDITIONAL BROOMING 

24.0000 HR  6.67 % 175.0000 -22.22 %

5,760.00 360.00 4,200.00 -1,200.00
225.0000
5,400.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
24 CRACK SEALING - FA 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,800.00 5,800.005,800.00

66.2500
25 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 096/010

94.0000 S.Y. 32.50 % 250.0000 400.00 %

6,227.50 1,527.50 23,500.00 18,800.00
50.0000
4,700.00

3.0000
26 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

146595.0000 S.Y. -14.29 % 3.7500 7.14 %

439,785.00 -73,297.50 549,731.25 36,648.75
3.5000

513,082.50
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

102.0000
27 HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-22

2882.0000 TON 13.33 % 85.0000 -5.56 %

293,964.00 34,584.00 244,970.00 -14,410.00
90.0000

259,380.00

100.0000
28 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

15151.0000 TON 17.65 % 100.0000 17.65 %

1,515,100.00 227,265.00 1,515,100.00 227,265.00
85.0000

1,287,835.00

102.0000
29 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22

500.0000 TON 20.00 % 150.0000 76.47 %

51,000.00 8,500.00 75,000.00 32,500.00
85.0000

42,500.00
30 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

48,650.00 48,650.0048,650.00
31 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

32,420.00 32,420.0032,420.00
32 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

344,840.00 344,840.00344,840.00

0.0000
33 DELETED ITEM

0.0100 L.F. 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

78.0000
34 HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL 

115.0000 L.F. 420.00 % 35.0000 133.33 %

8,970.00 7,245.00 4,025.00 2,300.00
15.0000
1,725.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

150.0000
35 ESC LEAD 

54.0000 DAY 0.00 % 10.0000 -93.33 %

8,100.00 0.00 540.00 -7,560.00
150.0000
8,100.00

94.5000
36 INLET PROTECTION 

139.0000 EACH -0.53 % 110.0000 15.79 %

13,135.50 -69.50 15,290.00 2,085.00
95.0000

13,205.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

4.6000
37 WATTLE 

425.0000 L.F. -60.00 % 15.0000 30.43 %

1,955.00 -2,932.50 6,375.00 1,487.50
11.5000
4,887.50

38 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

29,510.00 29,510.0029,510.00

4.7000
39 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

214.0000 S.Y. -60.83 % 4.0000 -66.67 %

1,005.80 -1,562.20 856.00 -1,712.00
12.0000
2,568.00

4.9500
40 HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE 

1090.0000 L.F. -1.00 % 15.0000 200.00 %

5,395.50 -54.50 16,350.00 10,900.00
5.0000

5,450.00

TRAFFIC

88.5000
41 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

1025.0000 L.F. 77.00 % 140.0000 180.00 %

90,712.50 39,462.50 143,500.00 92,250.00
50.0000

51,250.00

106.5000
42 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB 

291.0000 L.F. 93.64 % 140.0000 154.55 %

30,991.50 14,986.50 40,740.00 24,735.00
55.0000

16,005.00

106.5000
43 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

673.0000 L.F. 136.67 % 140.0000 211.11 %

71,674.50 41,389.50 94,220.00 63,935.00
45.0000

30,285.00

28.2000
44 PRECAST SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB 

555.0000 L.F. -19.43 % 30.0000 -14.29 %

15,651.00 -3,774.00 16,650.00 -2,775.00
35.0000

19,425.00

28.2000
45 PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB 

2458.0000 L.F. -6.00 % 30.0000 0.00 %

69,315.60 -4,424.40 73,740.00 0.00
30.0000

73,740.00

1,920.0000
46 BOX CULVERT GUARDRAIL STEEL POST TYPE 2 

1.0000 EACH 82.86 % 2,000.0000 90.48 %

1,920.00 870.00 2,000.00 950.00
1,050.0000
1,050.00
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TRAFFIC

40.0000
47 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

515.0000 L.F. 48.15 % 30.0000 11.11 %

20,600.00 6,695.00 15,450.00 1,545.00
27.0000

13,905.00

3,750.0000
48 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

6.0000 EACH 25.00 % 4,500.0000 50.00 %

22,500.00 4,500.00 27,000.00 9,000.00
3,000.0000
18,000.00

19,800.0000
49 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

2.0000 EACH 147.50 % 40,000.0000 400.00 %

39,600.00 23,600.00 80,000.00 64,000.00
8,000.0000
16,000.00

71.0000
50 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

1484.0000 HR  29.09 % 87.0000 58.18 %

105,364.00 23,744.00 129,108.00 47,488.00
55.0000

81,620.00
51 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

50.4000
52 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

85.0000 EACH 26.00 % 60.0000 50.00 %

4,284.00 884.00 5,100.00 1,700.00
40.0000
3,400.00

0.2000
53 PAINT LINE 

77430.0000 L.F. -42.86 % 0.2000 -42.86 %

15,486.00 -11,614.50 15,486.00 -11,614.50
0.3500

27,100.50

1.2000
54 PLASTIC LINE 

32491.0000 L.F. -88.00 % 1.2500 -87.50 %

38,989.20 -285,920.80 40,613.75 -284,296.25
10.0000

324,910.00

2.4000
55 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

4860.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 2.5000 -16.67 %

11,664.00 -2,916.00 12,150.00 -2,430.00
3.0000

14,580.00

5.4000
56 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

4620.0000 S.F. -10.00 % 5.5000 -8.33 %

24,948.00 -2,772.00 25,410.00 -2,310.00
6.0000

27,720.00

10.2000
57 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

956.0000 L.F. -15.00 % 10.2500 -14.58 %

9,751.20 -1,720.80 9,799.00 -1,673.00
12.0000

11,472.00
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TRAFFIC

156.0000
58 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

78.0000 EACH 4.00 % 160.0000 6.67 %

12,168.00 468.00 12,480.00 780.00
150.0000
11,700.00

102.0000
59 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 

8.0000 EACH 56.92 % 100.0000 53.85 %

816.00 296.00 800.00 280.00
65.0000
520.00

180.0000
60 PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 

18.0000 EACH -10.00 % 200.0000 0.00 %

3,240.00 -360.00 3,600.00 0.00
200.0000
3,600.00

42.0000
61 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

226.0000 EACH 40.00 % 50.0000 66.67 %

9,492.00 2,712.00 11,300.00 4,520.00
30.0000
6,780.00

330.0000
62 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 

27.4000 HUND -17.50 % 350.0000 -12.50 %

9,042.00 -1,918.00 9,590.00 -1,370.00
400.0000
10,960.00

600.0000
63 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

21.1000 HUND 50.00 % 600.0000 50.00 %

12,660.00 4,220.00 12,660.00 4,220.00
400.0000
8,440.00

64 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 14.00 % 66.67 %

34,200.00 4,200.00 50,000.00 20,000.0030,000.00

0.4500
65 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

75200.0000 L.F. 125.00 % 0.0600 -70.00 %

33,840.00 18,800.00 4,512.00 -10,528.00
0.2000

15,040.00

0.5200
66 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 

102270.0000 L.F. 160.00 % 0.0600 -70.00 %

53,180.40 32,726.40 6,136.20 -14,317.80
0.2000

20,454.00
67 TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM SAC 2968

L.S. 26.00 % 80.00 %

12,600.00 2,600.00 18,000.00 8,000.0010,000.00
68 TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM SAC 4157

L.S. -34.55 % 13.64 %

7,200.00 -3,800.00 12,500.00 1,500.0011,000.00
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TRAFFIC
69 TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM SAC 3738

L.S. -34.55 % 13.64 %

7,200.00 -3,800.00 12,500.00 1,500.0011,000.00
70 TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM SAC 4566

L.S. -52.00 % -12.00 %

6,000.00 -6,500.00 11,000.00 -1,500.0012,500.00
71 TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM SAC 2973

L.S. 404.00 % 500.00 %

50,400.00 40,400.00 60,000.00 50,000.0010,000.00
72 TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM SAC 4901

L.S. 428.00 % 540.00 %

26,400.00 21,400.00 32,000.00 27,000.005,000.00
73 TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM SAC 4158

L.S. 428.00 % 540.00 %

26,400.00 21,400.00 32,000.00 27,000.005,000.00
74 TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM SAC 4159

L.S. 428.00 % 540.00 %

26,400.00 21,400.00 32,000.00 27,000.005,000.00
75 TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM SAC 5454

L.S. 428.00 % 540.00 %

26,400.00 21,400.00 32,000.00 27,000.005,000.00
76 TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM SAC 5601

L.S. 428.00 % 540.00 %

26,400.00 21,400.00 32,000.00 27,000.005,000.00
77 TEMPORARY VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM SAC 4246

L.S. 260.00 % 337.50 %

28,800.00 20,800.00 35,000.00 27,000.008,000.00
78 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC 2968

L.S. 121.05 % 215.79 %

42,000.00 23,000.00 60,000.00 41,000.0019,000.00
79 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC 4157

L.S. 90.91 % 172.73 %

42,000.00 20,000.00 60,000.00 38,000.0022,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A004 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 22 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009198 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar 12 2018 
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL5006
HWY :SR 000,005,096
TITLE :SR 96

I-5 INTERCHANGE VIC TO SR 9 VIC
PAVING & ADA COMPLIANCE
17A004 (REV. 2/6/2018) 

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2018
11:30

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0096(005)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

REDMOND   WA  980528566

ATTN: ASPHALT PAVING - LYNNWOO
CADMAN MATERIALS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

044002CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE

EVERETT   WA  982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
80 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC 3738

L.S. 12.50 % 56.25 %

36,000.00 4,000.00 50,000.00 18,000.0032,000.00
81 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC 4566

L.S. 94.59 % 170.27 %

36,000.00 17,500.00 50,000.00 31,500.0018,500.00
82 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC 2973

L.S. 20.00 % 31.58 %

114,000.00 19,000.00 125,000.00 30,000.0095,000.00
83 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC 4901

L.S. 35.00 % 62.50 %

54,000.00 14,000.00 65,000.00 25,000.0040,000.00
84 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC 4158

L.S. 16.63 % 40.39 %

54,000.00 7,700.00 65,000.00 18,700.0046,300.00
85 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC 4159

L.S. -4.11 % 36.99 %

42,000.00 -1,800.00 60,000.00 16,200.0043,800.00
86 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC 5454

L.S. -5.45 % 36.36 %

31,200.00 -1,800.00 45,000.00 12,000.0033,000.00
87 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC 5601

L.S. 2.27 % 42.05 %

36,000.00 800.00 50,000.00 14,800.0035,200.00
88 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC 4246

L.S. 1.89 % 22.64 %

54,000.00 1,000.00 65,000.00 12,000.0053,000.00
89 DELETED ITEM

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.000.00

9.0000
90 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

1290.0000 HR  80.00 % 10.0000 100.00 %

11,610.00 5,160.00 12,900.00 6,450.00
5.0000

6,450.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
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CONTRACT NO :009198 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar 12 2018 
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PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/26/2018
11:30

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0096(005)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

REDMOND   WA  980528566

ATTN: ASPHALT PAVING - LYNNWOO
CADMAN MATERIALS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

044002CONTRACTOR NUMBER :
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PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
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TRAFFIC

9.5000
91 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

5760.0000 HR  18.75 % 11.5000 43.75 %

54,720.00 8,640.00 66,240.00 20,160.00
8.0000

46,080.00
92 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 77.14 % 247.19 %

150,000.00 65,320.00 294,000.00 209,320.0084,680.00

66.0000
93 FLAGGERS 

2630.0000 HR  20.00 % 87.0000 58.18 %

173,580.00 28,930.00 228,810.00 84,160.00
55.0000

144,650.00

71.0000
94 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

1760.0000 HR  57.78 % 87.0000 93.33 %

124,960.00 45,760.00 153,120.00 73,920.00
45.0000

79,200.00
95 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 11.45 % -4.74 %

117,000.00 12,020.00 100,000.00 -4,980.00104,980.00

21.6000
96 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

464.0000 S.F. -13.60 % 25.0000 0.00 %

10,022.40 -1,577.60 11,600.00 0.00
25.0000

11,600.00

240.0000
97 PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL 

3.0000 EACH 50.00 % 250.0000 56.25 %

720.00 240.00 750.00 270.00
160.0000
480.00

98 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. 1,387.80 % 1,729.27 %

61,000.00 56,900.00 75,000.00 70,900.004,100.00

OTHER ITEMS
99 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.0010,000.00
100 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. -1.67 % 233.33 %

2,950.00 -50.00 10,000.00 7,000.003,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
101 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -38.18 % 13.64 %

6,800.00 -4,200.00 12,500.00 1,500.0011,000.00
102 ADA FEATURES SURVEYING

L.S. -26.96 % -11.76 %

37,250.00 -13,750.00 45,000.00 -6,000.0051,000.00
103 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. 209.43 % 277.36 %

41,000.00 27,750.00 50,000.00 36,750.0013,250.00

205.0000
104 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

482.0000 S.Y. 173.33 % 170.0000 126.67 %

98,810.00 62,660.00 81,940.00 45,790.00
75.0000

36,150.00

6,900.0000
105 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE COMBINATION

2.0000 EACH 176.00 % 8,500.0000 240.00 %

13,800.00 8,800.00 17,000.00 12,000.00
2,500.0000
5,000.00

7,085.0000
106 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A

20.0000 EACH 183.40 % 8,200.0000 228.00 %

141,700.00 91,700.00 164,000.00 114,000.00
2,500.0000
50,000.00

6,600.0000
107 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A

12.0000 EACH 164.00 % 7,900.0000 216.00 %

79,200.00 49,200.00 94,800.00 64,800.00
2,500.0000
30,000.00

90.0000
108 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 

65.0000 S.F. 80.00 % 30.0000 -40.00 %

5,850.00 2,600.00 1,950.00 -1,300.00
50.0000
3,250.00

109 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

17,000.00 17,000.0017,000.00
110 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00
111 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
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OTHER ITEMS
112 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-11.00 -11.00-11.00
113 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -90.70 % -86.05 %

1,000.00 -9,750.00 1,500.00 -9,250.0010,750.00

0.0000
114 REMOVING SIGN AND POST

1.0000 EACH -100.00 % 2,600.0000 1,200.00 %

0.00 -200.00 2,600.00 2,400.00
200.0000
200.00

120.0000
115 CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER

714.0000 HR  20.00 % 150.0000 50.00 %

85,680.00 14,280.00 107,100.00 35,700.00
100.0000
71,400.00

116 FORCE ACCOUNT ROADSIDE RESTORATION
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,500.00 5,500.005,500.00

140.0000
117 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

181.0000 TON 7.69 % 450.0000 246.15 %

25,340.00 1,810.00 81,450.00 57,920.00
130.0000
23,530.00

118 TRAFFIC DATA ACCUMULATION AND RAMP METERING SYSTEM
L.S. 162.30 % 227.87 %

48,000.00 29,700.00 60,000.00 41,700.0018,300.00

$6,954,955.60 23.86% $7,560,975.70 34.65% $0.00$5,615,116.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$6,954,955.60 $7,560,975.70BASE TOTAL 23.86% 34.65%$5,615,116.00


